04-02-2002 Form PTO-1594 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102039651 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Troy Technology Corporation, Inc. Troy Chemical Corporation, Inc. Address: Suite 415 Individual(s) Association Street Address: 200 West Ninth Street Plaza General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19801 Corporation-State New Jersey Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ☐ Merger Assignment Corporation-State Delaware Change of Name Security Agreement ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other Correction of Assignor name representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & acidress( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: March 8, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 715,295 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Robert F. Tavares 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: c/o Troy Corporation Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 8 Vreeland Road 50-0429 City: Florham Park State: NJ Zip: 07932 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert F. Tavares

Robert F Januares

March 12, 2002

04/01/2002 DBYRNE Name of Person Signing 5295

number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, assignor, Troy Chemical Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey with offices at 8 Vreeland Road, Florham Park, New Jersey became the owner, by Assignment signed June 7, 1967, of the trademark TROYKYD, Registration No. 0715,295 and adopted and used said trademark; and

WHEREAS, assignee Troy Technology Corporation, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 200 West Ninth Street Plaza, Suite 415, Wilmington, DE 19801, was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark and trademark registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the said assignor Troy Chemical Corporation, by these presents does hereby represent that it has sold, assigned and transferred unto the assignee, Troy Technology Corporation, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said trademark TROYKYD and said Registration No. 0715,295;

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY warrants and covenants that it had full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith;

ON BEHALF OF TROY CHEMICAL CORPORATION:

Date: April 26, 2001

Alexander M. Gerardo

Title: Secretary

On this 26<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2001, before me appeared Alexander M. Gerardo, who acknowledge that he voluntarily signed this instrument on behalf of Troy Chemical Corporation.

Felicia / Jumes

FELICIA TURNER
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires June 2, 2004

**Notary Public** 



h/tavates/patents/Assignment.doc

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, assignor, Troy Chemical Corporation, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey with offices at 8 Vreeland Road, Florham Park, New Jersey became the owner, by Assignment signed June 720, 19671980, of the trademark TROYKYD, Registration No. 0715,295 and adopted and used said trademark; and

WHEREAS, assignee Troy Technology Corporation, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 200 West Ninth Street Plaza, Suite 415, Wilmington, DE 19801, was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark and trademark registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the said assignor Troy Chemical Corporation, Inc., by these presents does hereby represent that it has sold, assigned | July | and transferred unto the assignee, Troy Technology Corporation, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said trademark TROYKYD and said Registration No. 0715,295;

18/15/2

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY warrants and covenants that it had full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith;

ON BEHALF	OF	<b>TROY</b>	<b>CHEMICAL</b>	<b>CORPORATION</b>	, INC.:

Date: <u>April 26, 2001</u>	By:Alexander M. Gerardo	
	Title: Secretary	
	efore me appeared Alexander M. Gerardo, who aclument on behalf of Troy Chemical Corporation.	knowledge
	Notary Public	

Shared/Tavares/Trademarks/Troykyd Assignment (redlined) 3.7.02

## DECLARATION OF ALEXANDER M.GERARDO SECRETARY OF TROY CHEMICAL CORPORATION, INC.

Alexander M. Gerardo declares that he is the Secretary of Troy Chemical Corporation, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having a place of business at 8 Vreeland Road, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932; that he signed the attached document (ASSIGNMENT) in his capacity as Secretary of Troy Chemical Corporation, Inc. on April 26, 2001; that said document left off "Inc." from the official name of the company and had an error in the date that TROY CHEMICAL CORPORATION, INC. acquired rights to the trademark TROYKYD (Reg. No. 715,295) which was June 20, 1980 and not as written (June 7, 1967); that the trademark TROYKYD has been assigned to TROY TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, INC.; that he has enclosed herewith a copy of the document he signed on April 26, 2001, a reproduction of the document he signed on April 26, 2001 which shows the corrections by putting a line through deleted material and underlining added material and which he has initialed and dated next to each of the corrections; and that he is submitting this declaration and the documents mentioned therein for recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, declares that all statements made of his own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Alexander M. Gerardo

Date: 3-8-02

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this 8<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2002

FELICIA TURNER

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires June 2, 2004

Shared/Tavares/Misc/Declaration (Al Gerardo)3.7.02

RECORDED: 03/20/2002